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Fuel and Electricity Purchased and Consumed by the Manufacturing Industries by 
Major Group 1  by Region, 1967 

This is the fourth in a series of releases relating to energy consumed by the 
Manufacturing Industries. Data covering the years 1964, 1965 and 1966 were previous-
ly published in Service Bulletin Form, Catalogue No. 57-002 Vol. 5 Nos. 19, 28 and 
41 respectively. It is intended that data covering 1968 and succeeding years will 
be published as they become available. 

The following tables show the amount of fuel and electricity, in terms of both 
quantity and value, purchased and consumed by the 20 major groupings of respondents 
to the Census of Manufacturers. In that this survey covers only fuel and electricity 
purchased and consumed, the data do not represent total energy consumption by the 
manufacturing industries. For example, any establishment with its own electricity 
generating facili.ties does not have incorporated in the tables any energy generated 
for its own consumption. 

The data are presented by 5 geographical areas: Atlantic; Quebec; Ontario; 
Prairies; British Columbia, Yukon and the Northwest Territories, Problems of confi-
dentiality of data determined the choice of these levels of aggregation. It should 
be noted that individual figures may not sum to the totals because of rounding. 

In 1967 (Comparative 1964 figures in brackets) Ontario accounted for 46.47, 
(46.2%) or some $352 million ($284) of the total expenditure of $760 million ($615), 
followed by Quebec at 29.3% (30.1%) or $223 million ($185). Expenditures on solid 
fuels amounted to 10.2% (12.9%) of the total, on petroleum derivatives (including 
LPG) 28.57, (26.9%), on natural gas 12.4% (11.37,), on electricity 43.97. (42.3%) and 
on other 5.07. (6.6%). The category "other" covers the fuel forms wood, steam, other 
manufactured gas, and also includes expenditures on all fuel types by those smaller 
establishments which are not required to differentiate between the various fuel forms. 
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Consumption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1967 Anthracite (Quantity Tons, Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces B.C:Yukon, 
Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries - - 1,005 19 2,156 35 - - - 3,161 	54 

2. Tobacco products industries - - - - 73 1 - - - 73 	1 

- - - - - - - - - 	 - 

- - 10 -- - - - - - - 10 	-- 

- - 290 6 326 6 - - - 616 	12 

3. Rubber industries 	....................... 

- - 584 13 211 4 - - - 795 	17 

4. Leather industries 	...................... 

- - 161 4 - - - - - 161 	4 

6. Knitting mills 	.......................... 

7. Clothing industries 	..................... 

- - 55 1 253 4 - - - - 308 	5 

5. Textile industries 	...................... 

8. Wood industries 	......................... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - - 403 8 394 7 - - - - 797 	15 

10. Paper and allied industries - - - - - - - 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 
- - 127 3 17 1 - - - - 144 	4 

- - 161,052 2,893 940 12 - - - 1.61,992 	2,905 

13. Metal fabricating industries 8 -- 107 2 1,113 18 - - - 1,228 	21 

12. Primary metal industries ................ 

- - - - 1,429 21 3 -- - 1,432 	21 

15. Transportation equipment industries - - 600 10 13,198 150 3 -. - - 13,801 	160 

industries 	............................ 

16. Electrical products industries - - - - - - - - - - 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries - - - - 176 4 - - - 176 	4 

14. Machinery industries 	.................... 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - - - 47 1 - - - 47 	1 

19. Chemical and chemical products 
8,941 	158 

- - 8,790 156 151 2 - - - - industries 	............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - 491 7 153 3 - 16 -- 660 	10 

Totals 	................................ 8 -- 173,675 3,122 20,637 269 6 16 194,342 

. 	 S 	 . 
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Constmption uf Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing industries cy Grcu , by Recn 

1967 Canadian Bituminous Coal (Quantity Tons, Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec ontario prairie Provinces 
B.C. Yukon, Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Coat Quantity Coat 

5,928 107 7,440 133 19.379 282 929 11 175 4 33,851 537 

2. Tobacco products Industries - - 15 -- - - - - - 15 -- 

- - - - - - - - - 
- - 1,672 27 1,104 19 . . - - 2,776 45 

- _ 8,781 109 14 -- - - - 8,795 109 

- 3,301 51 - - - - - 3,301 51 

36 1 332 5 137 3 - - 5 -- 510 9 

606  12 491 9 2,141 34 518 6 223 2 3,979 62 

1. Food and beverage industries ............ 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - 115 3 2,543 40 - - - 2,658 43 

3. Rubber industries ....................... 

4. Leather industries ...................... 

5. Textile industries ...................... 

37 5, 681  3,201 665,800 7,151 11,320 142 - - 64 1 1,052.865 10,..95 

6. Knitting mills .......................... 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 

11. Printing, publishing and silted 
3 4,563 66 . - 10 -- 4,62 69 

18 9 - - 

B. 	Wood industries ......................... 

29,221 244 154,757 2,182 200,225 2,626 129,573 1.908 81,898 758 595,674 7,718 

1 , 088  18 678 12 10,474 145 . . 58 1 12,298 176 

10. 	Paper and allied industries ............. 

12. Primary metal industries ................ 

- - 471 8 3,926 51 - - 100 2 4,497 61 

industries ............................ 

15. Transportation equipment industries 7,044 97 330 5 78.979 877 . - - 	365 8 86.718 987 

16. Electrical products industries 1,820 32 420 6 - - - . - - 2,240 38 

13. Metal fabricating industries ............ 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries 72,447 764 146,386 1,371 450 7 144 2 - 219,427 2,144 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - - - - - - - 
19, Chemical and chemical products 

123 3 18,373 225 51,382 537 23 - 69,901 765 
industries ............................

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - - 18,453 229 :.o 1 12 -- 18.503 3C 

494,183 4,481 1,009,362 11,297 405,090 5.056 131,227 1.928 82,910 776 ,122,72 23,339 
Totals 	................................ 



• Constption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Croup, by Region 
1967 Imported Bituminous Coal (Quantity Tons, Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Princes Quebec Ontario Prairie Princes 
B. C. 	Yukon, Total 

Industry group 

Quantity cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries - - 3,745 58 155,470 1,836 175 2 - - 159,390 1,897 

- - - - 1,678 26 - - - - 1,678 26 

3. 	Rubber industries ........................ - - - - 47,354 542 - - - 47,354 542 

2. Tobacco products industries ............. 

- - 793 12 17,591 248 - - - - 18,384 260 

- - 1,866 28 35,833 445 - - - - 37,699 473 

- 431 8 7,916 101 - - - - 8,347 109 

- 69 1 991 14 - - - - 1,060 15 

5. 	Textile industries ...................... 

8. 	Wood 	industries 	... .... . ... . ............ - - 1,612 22 3,786 60 - - - 5,398 82 

	

4. 	Leather industries ...................... 

	

6. 	Knitting mills .......................... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - - 2,705 44 6,609 105 - - - - 9,314 149 

10. 	Paper 	and allied 	industries 	............  

. 

- 30,435 419 746,540 8,381 - - - 776,975 8,801 

7. 	Clothing industries ..................... 

11. 	Printing, 	publishing and allied 
- - 20 1 1,394 25 - - - 1,414 26 industries ............................ 

12. 	Primary metal industries - 330,868 4,084 - - - - 330,868 4,084 

13. Metal fabricating industries - - 473 7 24,729 295 - - - 25,202 302 

- - 255 5 52,732 588 - - - - 52,987 593 

15. Transportation equipment industries - - - - 318,477 3,480 - - - - 318,477 3,480 

16. Electrical products industries - - 5477 72 53,771 709 - - - 59,248 781 

17. Non-metallic mineral products indu*tri.s - - 9,699 187 634,191 7,389 3,294 91 - - 647,184 7,667 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

18. Petro1eis and coal products industries - - - - 86 1 - - - - 86 1 

19. chemical and chemical products 
- - 46,484 886 1,090,889 9,936 - - - - 1,137,373 10,823 industries ............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - 2,700_L 45 14,445 211 - - - - 17,145 256 

Totals 	................................ - - 106,764 1,795 3,545,350 38,479 3,469 93 - - 3,655,583 40,367 

0 	 0 	 0 -6 
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CLInSUMPLIC)n Of iuel 	lecr.rxciiv in the 	utcturin lrtdustries ty ,roup, by Reglort 
1967 Sub-8ituminous Coal (Quantity Tons. Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces B.C. Total 

Industry group  

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries - - - - - 2,528 23 24 1 2,552 24 

2. 	Tobacco products 	industries 	............  . - - - - - - - - - - 

3. 	Rubber industries ....................... - 

4 . 	Leather industries ...................... - - - - - - - - - 

6. Knitting mills 	.......................... - - - - - - - - - 

7. Clothing industries 	..................... - 

- - . - 40 1 - - - - 40 1 B. 	Wood industries 	......................... 

9. 	Furniture and fixtute industries - - . - 1,310 21 70 1 - - 1,380 22 

10. 	Paper and allied industries - . - 45,415 662 - - - 45,415 662 

11. 	Printing, 	publishing and allied 
industries 	............................ - - - - 1,271 27 - - - - 1,271 27 

- - - - - - 16 -- - - 16 

13. 	Metal 	fabricating industries - - - 85 1 94 1 179 2 

14. Machinery industries - - 

5 . 	Textile industries ......................  

- - - - - 524 7 524 7 

15. Transportation equipment industries 	. . . - - - - - - - - - - - 

16. Electrical producte industries - - - - - - - 

12. 	Primary metal industries ................ 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries - - - - - 3 -- - 3 -- 

18. 	Petroleum and coal products industries - - - - - . 559 4 - - 559 4 

19. Chemical and chemical products 
- - - - - - - - - - . - industries 	............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - - - 28 1 - 33 -- 61 1 

Totals 	...............................  - - - 48,064 711 3,261 29 673 9 52,000 50 



Constption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Croup, by Region 
1967 Lignite (Quantity Tons, Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces 
B.C. Yukon, 

Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity cost 

1. Food and beverage industries - - - - 181 3 3,142 20 - - 3,323 22 

2. Tobacco products industries - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - 3. Rubber industries ....................... 

4. Leather industries ...................... - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - 

5. Textile industries ...................... 

- - - - 2 1 502 5 - - 526 5 

	

6. 	Knitting mills 	.......................... 

	

7. 	Clothing industries 	..................... 

	

8. 	Wood industries 	......................... 

	

9. 	Furniture and fixture industries - - - - - - - - - - - - 

10. 	Paper and allied industries - - - - 243,540 1,135 104,222 405 - - 347,762 1,540 

11. 	Printing, 	publishing and allied 
- - - - - - - - - - 

- - - • - - 220 2 - - 220 2 

13. Metal fabricating industries - - - - - - - - - - - - 

12. 	Primary metal industries ................ 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

15. Transportation equipment industries .... - - - - - 31 1. - - 31 

i ndustries 	............................ 

16. Electrical products industries - - - - - - 
536 4 - - 536 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries - - - - 15 j 	10,488 72 - - 10,503 73 

18. PetroletLl and coal products industries - - - - - - 339 3 - - 339 3 

19. Chemical and chemical products 370 2 
- - - - - - 370 2 - - industries 	............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Totals 	................................ - - - 243,760 1,138 119,850 514 - - 363,610 1,653 

0 	 0 	 •4 
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Ccnsurt,n of Fuel 	Eltrci 	tn the Manui 	:irin, Ic..r.c- 	y Jr-ip. 	y R-,z 	r 
1967 Coke (Quantity Tons, Value 5 000) 

Atlantic Province. Quebec Ontario Prairie Province. Y0n, 
Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Coat Quantity Colt Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity 	I Cost 

128 3 908 26 1,263 33 3,726 93 - - 6,025 155 

2. 	Tobacco products industries - - - - - - - - - - - 
- - - - - - - - - - 

1. Food and beverage industries ............ 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 
- - - - - - - - - - 

4. Leather industries ...................... 

5. Textile industries ...................... 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

3. 	Rubber industries ....................... 

- - - - 83 1 - - - - 83 

- - - - 19 -- - - - - 19 -S 

6. Knitting mills .......................... 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 

8. Wood industries ......................... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - - 182 4 - - 4 -- 186 4 

- - - - 15,503 153 - - - - 15,503 153 10. Paper and allied industries ............. 

11. Printing, publishing and allied - - - - 41 -- - - - - 41 -- 

109 5 1,521 53 207,264 5,190 4,045 153 59,597 1,393 272,536 6,794 

	

12. 	Primary metal industries ................ 

	

13. 	Metal fabricating industries 31 1 551 16 15 -- 53 1 2 -• 652 19 

- - 865 22 - - - - 230 9 1,095 31 

15. Transportation equipment industries 401 11 - _ - - - 30 1 431 12 

industries ............................ 

16. Electrical products industries 438 20 3 -- 368 15 - - - 809 35 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

17. 	Non-metallic mineral products industries - - 238 5 1,656 40 - - - - 1,894 45 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - - - - - - - - - - 
19. Chemical and chemical products 

50 1 47 1 28,944 208 89 3 - - 29,130 213 industries ............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - 1,009 19 21 -- - - - - 1,030 20 

Totals 	................................ 1,157 41 5,324 146 255,177 5,642 7,913 251t 59,863 1,403 329,434 7,494. 



Consumption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1967 Gasoline (Quantity '000 gal., Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario prairie Provinces B C. Yukon, 
Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

5,063 2,069 17,724 6,597 29,064 10,636 10,309 3,561 4,401 1,557 66,561 24,420 

- - 114 50 99 44 - - - - 213 94 

3. 	Rubber 	industries 	......................  - 123 51 171 75 1 -- - - 296 126 

- - 102 45 130 59 8 3 - 239 107 

41 21 398 176 458 198 50 22 34 15 982 432 

- 140 60 91 43 2 1 - - 233 104 

1 1 734 311 249 107 35 14 46 20 1,065 453 

1. Food and beverage industries ............ 

2. Tobacco products industries ............. 

638 278 4,700 1,966 3,117 1,193 903 311 4,457 1,285 13,815 5,034 

4. 	Leather industries ...................... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries 10 5 839 340 624 266 130 53 89 39 1,692 702 

	

5. 	Textile industries ...................... 

	

6. 	Knitting mills .......................... 

203 74 971 380 1,454 542 144 42 1,023 249 3,795 1,286 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 

11. 	Printing, publishing and allied 

8. 	Wood industries ......................... 

107 50 608 252 1,612 619 222 89 112 52 2.661 1,061 

10. Paper and allied industries ............. 

138 45 801 275 1,818 543 361 119 595 152 3,713 1,134 

industries ............................ 

12. 	Primary metal industries ................ 

232 105 2,317 983 4,369 1,828 575 224 400 167 7,893 3,308 13. Metal fabricating industries ............ 

14. Machinery industries .................... 12 5 376 155 1,353 505 399 178 102 43 2,241 887 

15. 	Transportation equipment industries .. 143 48 1,021 363 5,853 1,666 144 63 205 81 7,366 2.221 

16. Electrical products industries 35 17 301 117 1,355 579 15 7 90 42 1,796 761 

17. 	Non-metallic mineral products industries 924 361 4,362 1,531 9,077 3,123 3,525 1,163 1,549 462 19,436 6,641 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - 115 45 47 16 16 5 24 10 203 75 

19. Chenucal and chemical products 
industries 	........................... 104  39 1,366 600 2,764 1,122 162 52 113 43 4,510 1,857 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 66 31 631 276 1,984 848 248 102 229 97 3,158 1,354 

7 , 718  3,149 37,743 14,572 65,688 24,012 17,248 6,010 j 	13,470 4,312 141,867 t52,0 55 Totals 	................................ 

S 	 S 	 I 
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Consption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturthg Industrica by Group, by Region 
1967 Fuel Oil (Quantity 1000 gal., Value $'OOO) 

.t1antic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces B:c.yukon, 
Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

32,813 3,389 89,481 8,323 92,266 9,013 5,415 481 7,228 958 227,202 22,163 

2. Tobacco products industries - - 2,625 207 2,539 232 - - 5,165 439 

- - 7,109 586 21,777 1,814 21 3 - 28,907 2,403 3. Rubber industries ....................... 

137 19 1,661 204 4,222 411 2 -- - - 6,021 635 

955 85 64,099 4,941 29,288 2,442 34 5 39 5 94,415 7,478 

4. Leather industries ...................... 

1,051 81 4,018 384 2,016 219 43 7 31 4 7,160 694 6. 	Knitting mills 	.......................... 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 86 14 2,238 314 1,091 127 72 12 3 3,489 468 

8. Wood 	industries ......................... 1,657 205 5,700 1,184 3,361 581 2,444 339 9,183 1,621 22,345 3,930 

9. Furniture and fixture industries 75 12 2,907 393 2,510 326 148 15 80 12 5,721 757 

10. 	Paper and allied industries ............. 126, 72 3 8,460 319,887 23,406 67,920 5,675 1,269 86 170,998 12,881 686,798 50,507 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 
industries ............................ 299  47 3,386 364 4,785 553 43 7 201 29 8,713 1,000 

1. Food and beverage industries ............ 

31,031 2,525 98,1% 7,727 185,656 16,938 7,585 901 3,241 407 325,706 28,498 

1,647 207 12,057 1,438 15,593 2,041 512 75 843 106 30,652 3,867 

5. Textile industries ...................... 

111 15 3,586 398 11,346 1,154 130 22 203 29 15,376 1,619 

15. Transportation equipment industries 6,651 656 19,462 1,721 25.989 2,401 181 24 670 85 52,953 4,887 

16. Electrical products industries 918 122 9,727 843 21,399 2,043 95 10 94 11 32,233 3,029 

12. 	Primary metal industries ................ 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries 6,978 726 61,292 5,642 42,460 4,290 2,218 375 15,770 1,303 128,716 12,336 

13. Metal fabricating industries ............ 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

18. Petroleimi and coal products industries - - 1,314 129 1,581 164 162 23 5 1 3,062 317 

19. (5emical and chemical products tndu- 
929 105 68,218 5,164 76,935 6,559 1,028 110 2,623 254 149,732 12,192 tries 	................................. 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 170 19 5,443 570 5,248 649 6 1 61 9 10,927 1,248 

212,232 16,688 782,403 63,938 617,981 51,632 21,406 2,497 211,273 17,715 1,845,294 158,469 Totals 	................................ 



Consumption of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1967 Liquefied Petroleum Gases (Quantity '000 gal., Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Coat Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries 321 79 3,615 638 1,369 316 147 42 241 56 5,693 1.131 

2. Tobacco products industries - - 111 41 113 54 - - - - 225 95 

3. 	Rubber 	industries 	......................  - 26 10 142 32 23 3 - - 191 46 

- - - - 12 4 2 1 1 - - - - 15 5 

-- -- 1,386 254 44 11 - - - - 1,431 266 

-- -- 2 1 2 1 2 1 - - 7 2 

3 1 40 11 3 1 - - -. -- 47 13 

1 -- 56 21 114 29 46 7 3,787 527 4,004 584 

4. Leather industries ...................... 

6. 	Knitting mills 	.......................... 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - - 79 19 46 10 1 -- 1 -- 127 29 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 

726 70 1,233 355 581 131 80 18 834 155 3,454 729 10. Paper and allied industries ............. 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 

8. Wood industries 	......................... 

5 2 23 6 45 13 8 2 -- -- 80 23 

5. Textile industries 	...................... 

259 43 5,497 709 2,373 541 136 42 239 42 8,504 1,376 

industries 	............................ 

150 27 891 169 972 209 21 5 52 12 2,085 422 

-- -- 167 37 322 72 109 26 18 4 617 160 

15. Transportation equipment industries 91 23 1,624 169 1,249 221 17 5 35 8 3,017 427 

13. Metal fabricating industries ............ 

16. 	Electrical products industries 23 8 1,234 207 361 82 8 2 1 -- 1,627 298 

12. Primary metal industries 	................ 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries 3 1 76f 171 1,021 211 89 23 98 19 1,977 426 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - - - 1 -- 4 1 - - 4 1 

19. Chiical and chemical products 
2 1 709 119 776 221 12 3 15 4 1,515 348 industries 	............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 13 5 121 36 120 35 2 1 3 1 261 78 

Totals 	................................ 1,599 260 17,593 2,978 9,656 2.190 706 183 5,326 828 34,881 6,439 

0 	 • 	 0 
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Constm,tion of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1967 Natural Gac (Quantity Million cu. ft., Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces 
C 	YU1COT1 Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries - - 1,362 863 9,120 5,430 11,147 3,296 2,845 1,401 24,474 10,989 

2. Tobacco products industries - - 119 57 52 50 - - - - 171 107 

3. 	Rubber 	industries 	....................... - - 24 26 520 362 207 42 4 4 755 434 

4. Leather industries - 20 21 106 139 93 33 1 1 220 194 

5. 	Textile 	industries 	...................... - - 158 154 1,773 1,337 823 142 41 39 2.796 1,672 

- - 27 26 444 259 7 4 -- - 478 289 

7. 	Clothing 	industries 	.... ................ - - 46 36 204 182 163 64 19 15 432 296 

	

6. 	Knitting 	mills 	.......................... 

	

8. 	Wood 	industries 	......................... - 28 19 561 401 673 194 1,273 766 2.535 1,379 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - 

. 

- 67 66 560 528 132 76 39 36 798 705 

10. Paper and allied industries - 1 3 283 532 22,576 9,322 4,240 1,558 7,255 3,315 35,355 14,727 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 
industries 	...........................  - 102 97 416 381 323 137 36 31 876 646 

12. Primary metal 	industries 	...............  - 2,310 1,100 27,899 14,622 7,525 1,488 1,775 774 39,509 17,985 

13. Metal fabricating industries - 892 745 7,009 5,533 897 419 456 283 9,255 6,979 

- - 244 170 2,195 1,863 585 248 124 104 3,147 2,385 14. Machinery 	industries 	................... 

15. Transportation equipment industries . - - 208 176 5,900 4,436 624 230. 128 83 6,859 4.926 

16. !Iectrical products industries - - 259 237 2,370 1,970 179 78 55 52 2,863 2,336 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries - - 6,176 2,677 12,480 7,266 13,909 3,091 2,594 1,128 35.159 14,162 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries - - 146 72 1,371 539 6,138 1,280 588 236 8,243 2.127 

19. Chemical and chiical products 
1,477 789 9,342 5,045 22,181 3,874 1,972 744 34,973 10,453 

-- 
-- industries 	........................... 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries - - 89 83 1,607 1,232 135 59 34 29 1,864 1,403 

Totals 	.. 	.................... 	........ .-- -- 15,037 7,944 106,506 60,896 69,981 16,312 19,238 9,041 1 	210,763 94.194 



Conat,tioo of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1967 Electricity (quantity '000 Kwh., Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces Total 

Indus try group 

Quantity Coat Quantity Coat Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Coat 

180,021 3,282 606,080 7,102 1,025,532 10,187 397,652 5,275 171,612 2,301 2,380,897 28,147 

- - 52,488 448 40,638 418 - - - 93,126 866 2. Tobacco products industries ............. 

- - 114,071 1,092 356,327 2,899 16,980 119 558 5 487,937 4,116 3. Rubber industries ....................... 

4, 	Leather industries ...................... 870  19 38,447 584 55,299 675 3,340 53 783 17 98,739 1,348 

25 , 126  294 636,823 5,733 578,427 4,023 3,928 80 5,180 82 1,249,484 10,211 

3 , 823  65 42,564 674 33,008 424 1,535 26 879 9 81,809 1,199 6. Knitting mills 	.......................... 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 975 20 94,523 1,616 35,634 565 12,840 252 2,810 53 146,782 2,505 

35,230 655 149,300 2,534 121,316 1,638 40,601 714 734,258 8,543 1,080,706 14,083 

9. Furniture and fixture industries 1,815 38 72,853 1,185 80,751 1,147 8,598 164 6,431 129 170,447 2,662 

2 , 101 , 708  12,267 7,977,661 36,123 3,926,443 21,049 264,770 1,714 2,743,082 15,123 17,013,663 86,276 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 

8. 	Wood industries ......................... 

industries 	............................ 7 , 467  168 103,743 1,260 187,113 2,028 31,622 471 31,982 398 361,926 4,326 

1. Food and beverage industries ............ 

72 , 792  604 5,201,315 21,087 4,609,850 29,051 1,506,831 7,611 1,727,583 2,269 13,118,371 60,623 

17 , 419  337 265,648 3,139 641,371 7,375 52,040 816 59,182 792 1,035,659 12,458 

5. 	Textile 	industries ...................... 

14. Machinery industries .................... 1 , 065  21 86,165 911 356,701 3,449 20,069 339 24,736 306 488,735 5,027 

15. 	Transportation equipment industries •., 56,795 698 300,762 2,678 1,218,585 10,204 45,258 537 36,266 457 1,657,667 14,574 

10. 	Paper and allied industries ............. 

11 , 962  172 326,012 2,681 744,544 6,180 27,078 345 19,616 191 1,129,212 9,569 

12. 	Primary metal industries ................ 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries 86,771 948 975,383 5,967 1,562,853 9,797 259,790 2,169 122,074 1,081 3,006,871 19,962 

13. Metal fabricating industries ............ 

18. Petroleum and coal product. industries 74,231 777 503,138 2,604 622,480 3,881 262,513 2,118 197,112 1,318 1,659,474 10,699 

19. Chemical and chemical products 

16. Electrical products industries .......... 

126 ,9 87  1,009 2,200,309 10,845 3,446,735 20,380 403,558 2,523 1,919,199 4,642 8,096,788 39,401 industries 	............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 6,236 120 124,759 1,597 308,017 3,378 12,820 252 12,684 234 464,516 5,580 

Totals 	................................ 2 , 811 , 294  21,493 19,872,045 109,861 19,951,623 138,749 3,371,822 25,578 7,816,026 37,951 53,822,810 333,631 

. 	 S 

p.- 
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Conatioo of Fuel and Electricity in the Manufacturing Industries by Group, by Region 
1967 Other (Quantity not applicable, Value $'OOO) 

Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces 
8,C.on, 

Total 

Industry group 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

1. Food and beverage industries 411 - 2,029 - 2,029 - 691 - 490 - 5,650 

- - - 38 - -- - - - - - 38 

- - - 120 - 110 - 9 - 33 - 272 

4. Leather industries 1 - 41 - 106 3 - 4 - 156 

- 7 626 341 - 30 - 15 1,019 

- 4 53 - 18 1 - 3 - 78 

- 2 - 199 - 69 - 26 - 6 - 303 

3. 	Rubber industries ....................... 

- 859 - 682 - 1,119 - 747 - 2,711 - 6,118 

9. Furniture and fixture industries - 34 - 274 - 419 - 149 - 102 - 978 

7. Clothing industries ..................... 

- 463 - 1,393 - 857 - 42 - 2,946 - 5,702 

2. Tobacco products industries ............. 

8. Wood industries ......................... 

11. Printing, publishing and allied 

10. Paper and allied industries ............. 

- 123 - 116 - 736 - 252 - 164 - 1,391 industries ............................ 

- 10 - 67 - 670 47 43 837 

6. 	Knitting mills .......................... 

13. Metal fabricating industries 124 - 571 1,854 - 273 - 428 - 3.251 

5. 	Textile induatriea ...................... 

- 18 - 19 - 289 - 87 - 47 - 461 

15. Transportation equipaent industries - 98 - 77 - 754 - 49 56 - 1,034 

16. Electrical products industries - - - 239 - 254 - 9 - 36 - 537 

12. Primary metal industries ................ 

14. Machinery industries .................... 

17. Non-metallic mineral products industries - 53 - 133 - 702 - 283 - 239 - 1,410 

18. Petroleum and coal products industries 31 - 6 - 150 - 5 - 274 - 466 

19. Chmeical and chmelcal products 
3 - 395 - 6,768 - 115 - 206 - 7,487 industries ............................ 

20. Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 38 - 94 - 452 - 57 - 45 - 686 

Totals ................................ - 2,278 - 7,171 - 17,698 - 2,877 - 7,848 - 37,872 
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